©2021 Carlisle Fluid Technologies, Inc.  |  Models and specifications subject to change without notice.
All rights reserved.  |  Form No. 03-215-01
Carlisleft.com
North America  	 1.800.992.4657	 marketing@carlisleft.com
EMEAI 		  44.0.1202.571111  	 marketing-uk@carlisleft.com
China		  86.21.33730108  	 mkt_cn@carlisleft.com
Japan 		  81.45.785.6421 	 jp-rans-tokyosales@carlisleft.com
1	 54-6211		 AIR CAP RETAINING RING ASSEMBLY	 1

25	 54-6130-K		 NEEDLE PACKING KIT	 1
26	 54-6130-K		 NUT – PACKING (INCLUDED IN KIT)	 1
27	 54-6130-K		 SPRING FOR PACKING (INCLUDED IN KIT)	 1
28	 54-6130-K		 NEEDLE PACKING (INCLUDED IN KIT)	 1
29	 54-6218 		 TRIGGER	 1
30	 54-6228-K		 TRIGGER SCREW NUT KIT	 1
31	 54-6228-K		 TRIGGER SCREW (INCLUDED IN KIT)	 1
32	 54-6228-K		 TRIGGER NUT (INCLUDED IN KIT)	 1
33	 54-3513		 SPINDLE CAP	 1
34	 JJ-42		 AIR ADJUSTING VALVE ASSEMBLY	 1
35	 JJ-30		 FITTING – AIR INLET 	 1
Item No. 	 Part No. 	 Description  	 Qty
Binks Trophy Pressure & Siphon Touch Up Spray Gun
Material 	 Gun Assembly Part No. 	 Fluid Nozzle  	 Spray Technology
VERY LIGHT/REDUCED FLOW	 1465-08HV-C1S	 0.8mm x C1	 HVLP
VERY LIGHT/MEDIUM FLOW	 1465-10LV-A1S	 1.0mm x A1	 Round
(15-20 SECONDS, ZAHN 2)	 1465-10LV-B1S	 1.0mm x B1	 LVMP
	 1465-10HV-C1S	 1.0mm x C1	 HVLP
	 1465-10HV-C1P	 1.0mm x C1	 HVLP
	 1465-14HV-C1P	 1.0mm x C1	 HVLP
MEDIUM FLOW	 1465-12LV-B1S	 1.2mm x B1	 LVMP
(20-30 SECONDS, ZAHN 2)	 1465-12HV-C1S	 1.2mm x C1S	 HVLP
HEAVY FLOW	 1465-14LV-B1S	 1.4mm x B1	 LVMP
(GREATER THAN 30 SECONDS, ZAHN 2)	 1465-14HV-C1S	 1.4mm x C1	 HVLP
COMPLETE GUN ASSEMBLY
PARTS LIST
18
24